

Mr Tony Hirst

Email to : request-197495-99469224@whatdotheyknow.com

## **Economy and Environment**

From
Recreation, Leisure and Public Spaces
Enterprise House, Monks Brook,
St Cross Business Park, Newport, Isle of Wight
PO30 5WB

Tel (01983) 821000

Email helen.vrba@iow.gov.uk

DX 56361 Newport (Isle of Wight)

Web iwight.com/leisure

Our ref: hmv/1.011.3/iw14/2/27649 18 March 2014

Dear Mr Hirst

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

The information your requested relating to ticket machines and transaction data logs is attached.

- 1) Ticket machine identifier code and location with GIS reference
- 2) Raw data from pay and display ticket machines at River Road car park, Yarmouth for 2012/2013

I trust that this information satisfies your request. However, if you require any further details relating to this matter, please let me know.

If you are not satisfied with the handling of this request, you may wish to discuss the decision making process with me. If this does not assist and you do not believe that the Council has handled your request in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information Act, you may request an internal review, in accordance with the Council's Access to Information Policy. Please write to the Corporate Information Unit, County Hall, High Street, Newport, Isle of Wight PO30 1UD, email: ciu@iow.gov.uk, or apply on-line at www.iwight.com/foi.

Once you have exhausted the Council's complaints procedure, you have a right under section 50 of the Act, to apply to the Information Commissioner for a decision on whether the request has been dealt with in accordance with the Act. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at the following address: Information Commissioner's office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF. Or web site www.ico.gov.uk.

Yours sincerely

HELEN VRBA BUSINESS SUPPORT OFFICER

**FNC**